Form 7 [Rule 3.8]

COURT FILE NUMBER	2401-01422	Clerk's Stamp
COURT	COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA	CIN CENTRE OF CAT
JUDICIAL CENTRE	CALGARY	DIGITALLY
	IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, as amended	2401 01422 ARRANGEMENT Mar 14, 2024 3:56 PM
	AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR AR GRIFFON PARTNERS OPERATION CORPORATION, PARTNERS HOLDING CORPORATION, GRIFFON PA MANAGEMENT LTD., STELLION LIMITED, 2437801 A 2437799 ALBERTA LTD., 2437815 ALBERTA LTD., an LIMITED	GRIFFOR RTNERS CAPITAL LBERTA LTD.,
APPLICANT	TAMARACK VALLEY ENERGY LTD.	
DOCUMENT	ORDER	
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT	STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP Barristers & Solicitors 4300 Bankers Hall West, 888-3rd Street S.W., Calgary, Canada T2P 5C5 Matti Lemmens	
	Lawyer for the Applicant, Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd.	

DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: March 14, 2024

NAME OF APPLICATIONS JUDGE WHO MADE THIS ORDER: J. Farrington

LOCATION WHERE ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: Calgary

UPON THE WITHOUT NOTICE DESK APPLICATION of The Applicant, Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd. ("**TVE**"); **AND UPON** having read the Affidavit of Kira Lyseng in support; **AND UPON** being satisfied that the alternative method of service via email set out in this Order is likely to bring the Notice of Appointment for Questioning under Rule 6.8 of the Alberta *Rules of Court* to the attention of Jonathan Klesch;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECLARED THAT:

- TVE is granted leave to serve *ex juris* a copy of the Notice for Appointment for Questioning of Jonathan Klesch under Rule 6.8 of the Alberta *Rules of Court* (the "Notice of Appointment"), together with a copy of this Order, upon Mr. Klesch by registered mail or courier at Marylebone Road, Harley House, Penthouse 1, NW15HE, London, United Kingdom (the "London Address");
- TVE is granted leave to substitutionally serve Mr. Klesch with the Notice of Appointment and this Order by registered mail or courier at the London Address and via email at jk@griffon-partners.com (the "Klesch Email Address");
- 3. Service by the methods set forth in paragraphs 1 and 2 above shall be deemed to be good and sufficient on the date on which Mr. Klesch receives the Notice of Appointment and this Order;
- 4. Upon TVE effecting service on Mr. Klesch of the Notice of Appointment and this Order via courier or registered mail at the London Address and by email at the Klesch Email Address, TVE may serve Mr. Klesch with any other documents in or relating to the Action No. 2401-01422 by courier or registered mail at the London Address or by email at the Klesch Email Address, and all such documents shall be deemed received by Mr. Klesch on the date service is effectived. received.

Application Judge of the Court of King's Bench